Accumulated deficit (187,440) (187,440)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,460) (2,460)

Total stockholders� equity 31,814 $ 104,384

Total capitalization $ 68,000 $ 124,570

S-19

Edgar Filing: SANGSTAT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B5

24

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock, your interest would be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share of
our common stock and the adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. Our net tangible book value per
share as of September 30, 2001 is $1.53. We calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing net tangible book value, which equals total
tangible assets less total tangible liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

At the public offering price of $17.25 per share, our as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2001 would have been $4.11 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value per share of $2.58 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $13.14 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 17.25
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2001 $ 1.53
Increase per share attributable to new investors 2.58

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.11

Dilution per share to new investors $ 13.14

To the extent that outstanding options, convertible debt or warrants are exercised, there may be further dilution to new investors.

S-20

Edgar Filing: SANGSTAT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B5

25

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

You should read our selected consolidated financial data set forth below in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto contained elsewhere in this prospectus
supplement and incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. The selected consolidated statements of operations data for the years